

Sessions (POCSO) Case No.22/2019
CNR no. WBJP01-000945-2019

J.O Code- WB00877

Order no. 29 dt. 25.4.2025:

Record is placed before me.

Accused Pintu Mandal is surrendered before the court today and prayed for bail.

Accused is taken into custody and remanded to J/C till 01.07.2025.

Bail petition moved.

Hd. Ld. Spl. PP and Ld. defence counsel.

Perused the case record.

It appears from the record that previously the accused was on bail but due to non-appearance, warrant was issued against him. It also appears that charge has not been framed.

Considering all the above facts, prayer for bail stands allowed.

Accordingly, the accused Pintu Mandal may find bail upon furnishing a bond of Rs. 2000/-, with one registered surety of like amount other than previous surety, subject to the satisfaction of the Ld. CJM, Jalpaiguri.

If on bail, todate 01.07.2025 for appearance of the accused and E/R of W/A in respect of Bappa Mahanta.

Let a copy of this order be send to the Ld. CJM, Jalpaiguri for information and taking necessary action.

Documents relating to the identity of the victim girl be kept in a sealed envelope.

Recall W/A of accused Pintu Mandal.

D/C by me

sd/-

Judge, Special Court,
(Under POCSO Act)
2ndCourt, Jalpaiguri

sd/-

Judge, Special Court,
(Under POCSO Act)
2ndCourt, Jalpaiguri