

Sessions (POCSO) Case No – 22/2019

(CIS No.- 22/2019)

(J.O. CODE – WB00656)

(CNR No. WBJP01-000945-2019)

Order 32 date 19/02/2026

Accused no.2 as per charge sheet is absent without any steps.

Surety is directed to produce the absentee accused on the next date fixed.

No ER of W/a is received against the accused no.1 as per charge sheet.

Fixing **(04-06-2026)** for appearance of the accused person and ER of W/a.

All exhibited document be kept in a closed envelop.

Similarly all other documents be also kept in a separate closed envelop that identities of the victim are not disclosed.

Dict. & Corrected by me,

Judge, Special Court,
(under POCSO Act)
2nd Court, Jalpaiguri

Judge, Special Court,
(under POCSO Act)
2nd Court, Jalpaiguri